GOVERNMENT NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING

24 November 2014

HIGHER EDUCATION ACT, 1997 (ACT NO. 101 OF 1997)

EXTENTION OF A PERIOD OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE INTERIM COUNCIL OF SEFAKO MAKGATHO HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

I, Bongikosi Emanuel Nzimande, MP, Minister of Higher Education and Training, has established the Interim Council of Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University in terms of section 20(6) of the Higher Education Act, 1997 under Government Notice No. 374 in Government Gazette No. 37658 dated 16 May 2014.

I hereby in terms of section 20(7) of the Higher Education Act, extend the period of establishment of -

- a) i) the Interim Council of Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University for a period of six (6) months from 16 November 2014 to 16 May 2015; and
 - ii) the term of office of the following members of the Interim Council of Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University is extended for further six months until 16 May 2015:
 - Prof Olive Shisana (Chairperson);
 - Dr N. Simelela;
 - Prof AM Segone;
 - Mr Paul Slack; and
 - Ms Sizo Mchunu.

Dr BE Nzimande, MP Minister of Higher Education and Training

Date: 2014

No. 937